

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 17703, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION transferring \$30,000.00 within the 2011 Health Fund to cover unanticipated cost overruns to fund indigent burial fees.

RESOLUTION #17703, October 24, 2011

INTRODUCED BY Theresa Garza Ruiz, County Legislators

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 205.630, RSMo, the County is required to cover the burial expense of individuals who die within the County and have no means of paying a burial expense; and,

WHEREAS, due to the insolvency of the County's contracted indigent burial provider, a transfer is necessary to cover the cost of indigent burial fees through the remainder of 2011 that have unexpectedly exceeded budgetary projections; and,

WHEREAS, the County Executive recommends this transfer; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer within the 2011 Health Fund be and hereby is made:

<u>DEPARTMENT/DIVISION</u> <u>CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION</u> <u>FROM</u> <u>TO</u>

Health Fund Contingency

File #: 17703, Version: 0				
002-8005	56830 - Contingency		\$30,000	
Health Fund Non-Departmental 002-5102	56790- Other Contractual			\$30,000
Effective Date: This Resol Legislature.	ution shall be effec	tive immediate	ly upon its pass	age by a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM	:			
Chief Deputy County Coun	selor	County Coun	selor	
Certificate of Passage				
I hereby certify that the a passed on October 31, 201				
Yeas	8	Nays	0	
Abstaining	<u>0</u>	Absent	1	
Date	_	Mary Jo Spin	o, Clerk of Legisl	ature
Funds sufficient for this trar	nsfer are available f	rom the source	indicated below	·
ACCOUNT TITLE:	002 8005 56830 Health Fund Contingency Contingency Fund)		
	\$30,000.00			
Date		Director of Fi	nance and Purch	asing